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               Cactus Christian Schools League Championships 
                   Hosted by Phoenix Country Day School 
       Phoenix Country Day School, Paradise Valley, AZ - 02/01/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 2 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1 12299 Weston Ford                8 Gil Chrstn-Green   10:55.0  5:28  
    2    2 12559 Ryland Mackenzie           8 Scottsdale Chrst   11:05.9  5:33  
    3    3 12319 Colton Mullins             7 Gil Chrstn-Val V   11:12.6  5:37  
    4    4 12283 McKay Pacheco              8 Gil Chrstn-Agrit   11:27.6  5:44  
    5    5 12274 Austin Beck                8 Gil Chrstn-Agrit   11:30.2  5:46  
    6    6 12382 Sebastian Olsson           7 Horizon Honors     11:33.0  5:47  
    7      12326 Hamza Arfaoui-Trujillo     8 Grace Christian    11:33.1  5:47  
    8    7 12424 Micah Getz                 8 Northwest Chrstn   11:35.9  5:48  
    9    8 12345 Mark Williams              8 Hope Christian     11:40.3  5:51  
   10    9 12440 Zeke White                 8 Northwest Chrstn   11:45.8  5:53  
   11   10 12378 Leighton Didion            7 Horizon Honors     11:51.4  5:56  
   12   11 12250 Nate Schlossberg           8 Fountain Hills     11:55.7  5:58  
   13   12 12514 Colby Butler               7 Phoenix Country    11:56.5  5:59  
   14   13 12555 Ezra Bynum                 8 Scottsdale Chrst   11:59.5  6:00  
   15   14 12616 Skyler White               8 Valley Christian   12:07.2  6:04  
   16   15 12251 Hunter Smith               8 Fountain Hills     12:10.8  6:06  
   17   16 12245 Levi Lara                  8 Fountain Hills     12:22.4  6:12  
   18      12233 Trevor Steele              8 Christ Greenfld    12:29.8  6:15  
   19   17 12557 Wesley Hartz               8 Scottsdale Chrst   12:32.9  6:17  
   20   18 12477 Wesley Maurer              8 Phoenix Chrstn     12:34.2  6:18  
   21   19 12430 Jack Kerlin                6 Northwest Chrstn   12:37.8  6:19  
   22   20 12317 Max Medellin               6 Gil Chrstn-Val V   12:41.7  6:21  
   23   21 12562 Benaiah Sosebee            8 Scottsdale Chrst   12:43.1  6:22  
   24   22 12474 Hayden Furrier             8 Phoenix Chrstn     12:44.6  6:23  
   25   23 12307 Teagan Tolson              8 Gil Chrstn-Green   12:48.6  6:25  
   26   24 12318 Jude Miller                7 Gil Chrstn-Val V   12:55.7  6:28  
   27   25 12344 Judah Totra                7 Hope Christian     12:55.9  6:28  
   28   26 12450 Joel Biddinger             7 Paradise Valley    12:56.3  6:29  
   29   27 12432 Tim Lujan                  8 Northwest Chrstn   12:57.9  6:29  
   30   28 12273 Cruiz Aston                7 Gil Chrstn-Agrit   13:00.0  6:30  
   31   29 12473 Aidan Ervin                6 Phoenix Chrstn     13:00.3  6:31  
   32   30 12313 Wesley Barker              6 Gil Chrstn-Val V   13:01.4  6:31  
   33   31 12436 Porter Olson               8 Northwest Chrstn   13:02.6  6:32  
   34   32 12578 Mikhail Bolf               7 Trinity Lutheran   13:04.1  6:32  
   35   33 12302 Patrick Lawson             6 Gil Chrstn-Green   13:07.9  6:34  
   36   34 12277 Clayton Carr               8 Gil Chrstn-Agrit   13:11.7  6:36  
   37   35 12563 Zane Trune                 8 Scottsdale Chrst   13:13.4  6:37  
   38   36 12586 Eric Anthony Rodriguez     7 Trinity Lutheran   13:15.1  6:38  
   39   37 12278 Noah Chhokar               8 Gil Chrstn-Agrit   13:15.7  6:38  
   40   38 12479 Jonathan Phillips          6 Phoenix Chrstn     13:19.2  6:40  
   41   39 12515 Charlie Carter             7 Phoenix Country    13:21.6  6:41  
   42   40 12517 Jonathan Nelson            6 Phoenix Country    13:21.9  6:41  
   43   41 12247 Emri Lomayayktewa          8 Fountain Hills     13:23.3  6:42  
   44   42 12383 Malachy Shand              8 Horizon Honors     13:24.3  6:43  
   45   43 12338 Josias Heller              7 Hope Christian     13:24.7  6:43  
   46   44 12421 Mason Dicocco              6 Northwest Chrstn   13:29.8  6:45  
   47   45 12288 Jake Zyc                   7 Gil Chrstn-Agrit   13:30.7  6:46  
   48   46 12431 Landon Laird               6 Northwest Chrstn   13:33.4  6:47  
   49      12418 Elijah Burdett             8 Northwest Chrstn   13:35.4  6:48  
   50   47 12304 Jesse Rozier               6 Gil Chrstn-Green   13:37.1  6:49  
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               Cactus Christian Schools League Championships 
                   Hosted by Phoenix Country Day School 
       Phoenix Country Day School, Paradise Valley, AZ - 02/01/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 2 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   48 12581 Luke Gross                 6 Trinity Lutheran   13:45.8  6:53  
   52   49 12472 Forrest Cottrell           6 Phoenix Chrstn     13:51.9  6:56  
   53   50 12583 Rion Kruse                 7 Trinity Lutheran   13:53.2  6:57  
   54   51 12580 Oliver Generous            5 Trinity Lutheran   13:53.6  6:57  
   55   52 12608 Ransom Gentala             7 Valley Christian   13:56.3  6:59  
   56   53 12614 Emmitt Sandhaus            8 Valley Christian   14:04.1  7:03  
   57   54 12398 Aiden Wall                 6 North Valley       14:04.8  7:03  
   58   55 12321 Rhys Williams              6 Gil Chrstn-Val V   14:13.2  7:07  
   59   56 12395 Leo Kontkanen              6 North Valley       14:14.4  7:08  
   60   57 12285 Mason Sparling             8 Gil Chrstn-Agrit   14:15.2  7:08  
   61   58 12482 Christian Schexnayder      8 Phoenix Chrstn     14:16.1  7:09  
   62   59 12613 Tristan Riley              8 Valley Christian   14:17.6  7:09  
   63      12433 Isaiah Mays                7 Northwest Chrstn   14:19.6  7:10  
   64   60 12381 Jaidyn Nye                 7 Horizon Honors     14:20.5  7:11  
   65      12496 Zeke Abajian               7 Phx Chrstn Prep    14:20.6  7:11  
   66   61 12248 Crew Miller                8 Fountain Hills     14:23.0  7:12  
   67   62 12314 Camden Fisher              6 Gil Chrstn-Val V   14:24.0  7:12  
   68      12423 Owen Geisler               6 Northwest Chrstn   14:26.3  7:14  
   69   63 12339 John Wesley Phillips       5 Hope Christian     14:27.6  7:14  
   70   64 12518 Sam Villarroel             6 Phoenix Country    14:27.8  7:14  
   71   65 12388 Mikah Ashworth             6 North Valley       14:32.3  7:17  
   72   66 12297 Erik Bishop                6 Gil Chrstn-Green   14:40.9  7:21  
   73   67 12394 Lucas Harfraves            8 North Valley       14:44.6  7:23  
   74      12281 Kaleb Howard               6 Gil Chrstn-Agrit   14:45.6  7:23  
   75   68 12478 Caleb Olich                5 Phoenix Chrstn     14:49.3  7:25  
   76   69 12588 Ben Sellner                6 Trinity Lutheran   14:51.6  7:26  
   77      12437 Aiden Perfette             6 Northwest Chrstn   14:52.0  7:26  
   78      12621 William Perkins            6 West Valley        14:52.6  7:27  
   79      12476 Gio Lyons                  7 Phoenix Chrstn     14:52.9  7:27  
   80      12286 Jude Spitzer               6 Gil Chrstn-Agrit   14:55.8  7:28  
   81   70 12536 Cash Wood                  7 Rancho Solano      14:57.2  7:29  
   82      12484 Gavin Senters              7 Phoenix Chrstn     15:02.4  7:32  
   83   71 12604 Luke Broad                 7 Valley Christian   15:02.7  7:32  
   84   72 12553 Karl Brewster              7 Scottsdale Chrst   15:03.2  7:32  
   85   73 12561 Jude Slager                5 Scottsdale Chrst   15:06.0  7:33  
   86      12469 Jaxson Bishop              5 Phoenix Chrstn     15:06.2  7:34  
   87   74 12452 Anaiah Danaher             7 Paradise Valley    15:07.4  7:34  
   88      12470 Isaac Buys                 5 Phoenix Chrstn     15:08.2  7:35  
   89   75 12589 Drew Sullivan              6 Trinity Lutheran   15:08.4  7:35  
   90   76 12379 Jacob Longstreet           7 Horizon Honors     15:08.9  7:35  
   91   77 12243 Ethan Gazzo                8 Fountain Hills     15:11.2  7:36  
   92      12287 Titus Spitzer              7 Gil Chrstn-Agrit   15:11.9  7:36  
   93   78 12244 Jaxon Lagiglia             7 Fountain Hills     15:12.8  7:37  
   94      12328 Asher Gibson               5 Grace Christian    15:15.1  7:38  
   95      12435 Mac McClanathan            7 Northwest Chrstn   15:16.9  7:39  
   96   79 12530 Isaiah Clark               7 Rancho Solano      15:17.4  7:39  
   97   80 12612 Caden Riley                6 Valley Christian   15:20.4  7:41  
   98      12471 Max Caprara                6 Phoenix Chrstn     15:23.1  7:42  
   99      12475 Easton Holloway            7 Phoenix Chrstn     15:25.8  7:43  
  100   81 12609 Daniel Joy                 6 Valley Christian   15:34.7  7:48  
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               Cactus Christian Schools League Championships 
                   Hosted by Phoenix Country Day School 
       Phoenix Country Day School, Paradise Valley, AZ - 02/01/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 2 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101      12434 Fin McClanathan            6 Northwest Chrstn   15:35.1  7:48  
  102      12276 John Butler                7 Gil Chrstn-Agrit   15:36.5  7:49  
  103   82 12337 Owen Boehler               5 Hope Christian     15:37.4  7:49  
  104      12606 Anthony Dougherty          6 Valley Christian   15:37.6  7:49  
  105      12607 Jack Edwards               6 Valley Christian   15:38.7  7:50  
  106   83 12528 Grant Avenell              8 Rancho Solano      15:39.0  7:50  
  107      12556 Colt Cochran               5 Scottsdale Chrst   15:40.4  7:51  
  108   84 12532 Ash Householder            7 Rancho Solano      15:41.7  7:51  
  109      12429 Christian Jeffries         6 Northwest Chrstn   15:43.3  7:52  
  110   85 12343 Cayden Stowell             7 Hope Christian     15:44.9  7:53  
  111      12275 Braden Brown               6 Gil Chrstn-Agrit   15:46.8  7:54  
  112   86 12535 Rickson Willard            7 Rancho Solano      15:49.1  7:55  
  113      12552 Abraham Brewster           5 Scottsdale Chrst   15:49.8  7:55  
  114   87 12331 Hudson Pullen              8 Hope Christian     15:51.3  7:56  
  115      12605 Joshua Cornell             8 Valley Christian   15:51.4  7:56  
  116   88 12300 Curtis Harvey III          7 Gil Chrstn-Green   15:55.5  7:58  
  117      12284 James Sagastume            6 Gil Chrstn-Agrit   15:57.1  7:59  
  118      12579 Ryan Dodson                8 Trinity Lutheran   16:08.1  8:05  
  119      12585 Bodhi Moses                5 Trinity Lutheran   16:12.3  8:07  
  120      12468 Levi Begemen               8 Phoenix Chrstn     16:19.2  8:10  
  121   89 12513 Reza Asghar                5 Phoenix Country    16:19.8  8:10  
  122      12603 Mackey Alaestante          6 Valley Christian   16:20.2  8:11  
  123      12485 Maddox Senters             5 Phoenix Chrstn     16:22.5  8:12  
  124      12480 Samuel Phillips            8 Phoenix Chrstn     16:25.3  8:13  
  125      12560 Lincoln McJunkin           5 Scottsdale Chrst   16:25.9  8:13  
  126      12554 Jayson Burgamy             5 Scottsdale Chrst   16:30.6  8:16  
  127      12618 Derrick Bandin             8 West Valley        16:38.3  8:20  
  128      12427 Luke Hastings              6 Northwest Chrstn   16:38.5  8:20  
  129      12280 Luke Henry                 7 Gil Chrstn-Agrit   16:39.7  8:20  
  130      12420 Luke Demos                 6 Northwest Chrstn   16:43.2  8:22  
  131      12620 John Perkins               5 West Valley        16:44.9  8:23  
  132   90 12380 Samarth Magadala           6 Horizon Honors     16:52.3  8:27  
  133      12252 Tristan Tsosie             8 Fountain Hills     16:53.5  8:27  
  134   91 12399 Josh Womack                7 North Valley       16:54.3  8:28  
  135      12342 Zachary Salsky             5 Hope Christian     16:55.3  8:28  
  136      12419 Carson Chavez              6 Northwest Chrstn   16:55.8  8:28  
  137   92 12298 Emmanueal Davis            6 Gil Chrstn-Green   16:56.1  8:29  
  138      12341 Benjamin Salsky            5 Hope Christian     16:58.9  8:30  
  139      12577 Akio Bishop                5 Trinity Lutheran   16:59.4  8:30  
  140      12481 Asher Puckett              8 Phoenix Chrstn     17:07.8  8:34  
  141      12417 Ryder Bellomy              6 Northwest Chrstn   17:25.0  8:43  
  142      12232 Charlie Morton             8 Christ Greenfld    17:31.3  8:46  
  143   93 12453 Gus Marshall               7 Paradise Valley    17:33.9  8:47  
  144      12610 Luke Joy                   6 Valley Christian   18:21.9  9:11  
  145   94 12390 Bronson Bennett            8 North Valley       18:32.8  9:17  
  146      12619 Tristen Bodrog             8 West Valley        18:36.2  9:19  
  147      12428 William Hay                6 Northwest Chrstn   18:38.5  9:20  
  148      12438 Diego Rivera               7 Northwest Chrstn   18:42.1  9:22  
  149      12306 Lucas Spinelli             6 Gil Chrstn-Green   18:44.2  9:23  
  150      12584 Leonardo Mayen             5 Trinity Lutheran   19:33.3  9:47  
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               Cactus Christian Schools League Championships 
                   Hosted by Phoenix Country Day School 
       Phoenix Country Day School, Paradise Valley, AZ - 02/01/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 2 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  151   95 12454 Lincoln Pratt              6 Paradise Valley    19:35.6  9:48  
  152   96 12377 Ian Demler                 6 Horizon Honors     19:40.7  9:51  
  153      12249 James Mucci                7 Fountain Hills     19:53.6  9:57  
  154      12439 Jose Rivera                6 Northwest Chrstn   21:08.8 10:35  
  155      12301 Chase Igliane              6 Gil Chrstn-Green   22:54.7 11:28  
  156      12416 Joseph Baker               6 Northwest Chrstn   23:23.1 11:42  
  157      12495 Titus Abajian              6 Phx Chrstn Prep    23:56.9 11:59  
  158   97 12451 Johnathan Biddinger        5 Paradise Valley    24:31.4 12:16  
  159   98 12397 Kasian Scortea             7 North Valley       25:16.3 12:39  
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                   Hosted by Phoenix Country Day School 
       Phoenix Country Day School, Paradise Valley, AZ - 02/01/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                        Boys 2 Mile Run Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    88  Scottsdale Christian        (  12:19.0  1:01:34.8   2:07.5) 
========================================== 
  1      2  12559 Ryland Mackenzie        8   11:05.9 
  2     13  12555 Ezra Bynum              8   11:59.5 
  3     17  12557 Wesley Hartz            8   12:32.9 
  4     21  12562 Benaiah Sosebee         8   12:43.1 
  5     35  12563 Zane Trune              8   13:13.4 
  6   ( 72) 12553 Karl Brewster           7   15:03.2 
  7   ( 73) 12561 Jude Slager             5   15:06.0 
 
  2.    93  Northwest Christian         (  12:24.0  1:02:00.0   1:26.7) 
========================================== 
  1      7  12424 Micah Getz              8   11:35.9 
  2      9  12440 Zeke White              8   11:45.8 
  3     19  12430 Jack Kerlin             6   12:37.8 
  4     27  12432 Tim Lujan               8   12:57.9 
  5     31  12436 Porter Olson            8   13:02.6 
  6   ( 44) 12421 Mason Dicocco           6   13:29.8 
  7   ( 46) 12431 Landon Laird            6   13:33.4 
 
  3.   108  Gilbert Chrstn-Agritopia    (  12:29.1  1:02:25.2   1:48.1) 
========================================== 
  1      4  12283 McKay Pacheco           8   11:27.6 
  2      5  12274 Austin Beck             8   11:30.2 
  3     28  12273 Cruiz Aston             7   13:00.0 
  4     34  12277 Clayton Carr            8   13:11.7 
  5     37  12278 Noah Chhokar            8   13:15.7 
  6   ( 45) 12288 Jake Zyc                7   13:30.7 
  7   ( 57) 12285 Mason Sparling          8   14:15.2 
 
  4.   132  Gilbert Chrstn-Val Vista    (  12:49.0  1:04:04.6   3:00.6) 
========================================== 
  1      3  12319 Colton Mullins          7   11:12.6 
  2     20  12317 Max Medellin            6   12:41.7 
  3     24  12318 Jude Miller             7   12:55.7 
  4     30  12313 Wesley Barker           6   13:01.4 
  5     55  12321 Rhys Williams           6   14:13.2 
  6   ( 62) 12314 Camden Fisher           6   14:24.0 
 
  5.   144  Fountain Hills              (  12:51.1  1:04:15.2   2:27.3) 
========================================== 
  1     11  12250 Nate Schlossberg        8   11:55.7 
  2     15  12251 Hunter Smith            8   12:10.8 
  3     16  12245 Levi Lara               8   12:22.4 
  4     41  12247 Emri Lomayayktewa       8   13:23.3 
  5     61  12248 Crew Miller             8   14:23.0 
  6   ( 77) 12243 Ethan Gazzo             8   15:11.2 
  7   ( 78) 12244 Jaxon Lagiglia          7   15:12.8 
 
 



Page 6 
                   Hosted by Phoenix Country Day School 
       Phoenix Country Day School, Paradise Valley, AZ - 02/01/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                        Boys 2 Mile Run Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   156  Phoenix Christian           (  13:06.1  1:05:30.2   1:17.7) 
========================================== 
  1     18  12477 Wesley Maurer           8   12:34.2 
  2     22  12474 Hayden Furrier          8   12:44.6 
  3     29  12473 Aidan Ervin             6   13:00.3 
  4     38  12479 Jonathan Phillips       6   13:19.2 
  5     49  12472 Forrest Cottrell        6   13:51.9 
  6   ( 58) 12482 Christian Schexnayder   8   14:16.1 
  7   ( 68) 12478 Caleb Olich             5   14:49.3 
 
  7.   170  Gilbert Chrstn-Greenfield   (  13:01.9  1:05:09.5   3:45.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1  12299 Weston Ford             8   10:55.0 
  2     23  12307 Teagan Tolson           8   12:48.6 
  3     33  12302 Patrick Lawson          6   13:07.9 
  4     47  12304 Jesse Rozier            6   13:37.1 
  5     66  12297 Erik Bishop             6   14:40.9 
  6   ( 88) 12300 Curtis Harvey III       7   15:55.5 
  7   ( 92) 12298 Emmanueal Davis         6   16:56.1 
 
  8.   194  Horizon Honors              (  13:15.7  1:06:18.1   3:35.9) 
========================================== 
  1      6  12382 Sebastian Olsson        7   11:33.0 
  2     10  12378 Leighton Didion         7   11:51.4 
  3     42  12383 Malachy Shand           8   13:24.3 
  4     60  12381 Jaidyn Nye              7   14:20.5 
  5     76  12379 Jacob Longstreet        7   15:08.9 
  6   ( 90) 12380 Samarth Magadala        6   16:52.3 
  7   ( 96) 12377 Ian Demler              6   19:40.7 
 
  9.   217  Trinity Lutheran            (  13:34.4  1:07:51.8   0:49.5) 
========================================== 
  1     32  12578 Mikhail Bolf            7   13:04.1 
  2     36  12586 Eric Anthony Rodriguez  7   13:15.1 
  3     48  12581 Luke Gross              6   13:45.8 
  4     50  12583 Rion Kruse              7   13:53.2 
  5     51  12580 Oliver Generous         5   13:53.6 
  6   ( 69) 12588 Ben Sellner             6   14:51.6 
  7   ( 75) 12589 Drew Sullivan           6   15:08.4 
 
 10.   221  Hope Christian Academy      (  13:37.2  1:08:05.9   3:57.1) 
========================================== 
  1      8  12345 Mark Williams           8   11:40.3 
  2     25  12344 Judah Totra             7   12:55.9 
  3     43  12338 Josias Heller           7   13:24.7 
  4     63  12339 John Wesley Phillips    5   14:27.6 
  5     82  12337 Owen Boehler            5   15:37.4 
  6   ( 85) 12343 Cayden Stowell          7   15:44.9 
  7   ( 87) 12331 Hudson Pullen           8   15:51.3 
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                   Hosted by Phoenix Country Day School 
       Phoenix Country Day School, Paradise Valley, AZ - 02/01/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                        Boys 2 Mile Run Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   244  Phoenix Country Day         (  13:53.6  1:09:27.6   4:23.3) 
========================================== 
  1     12  12514 Colby Butler            7   11:56.5 
  2     39  12515 Charlie Carter          7   13:21.6 
  3     40  12517 Jonathan Nelson         6   13:21.9 
  4     64  12518 Sam Villarroel          6   14:27.8 
  5     89  12513 Reza Asghar             5   16:19.8 
 
 12.   249  Valley Christian            (  13:53.6  1:09:27.9   2:55.5) 
========================================== 
  1     14  12616 Skyler White            8   12:07.2 
  2     52  12608 Ransom Gentala          7   13:56.3 
  3     53  12614 Emmitt Sandhaus         8   14:04.1 
  4     59  12613 Tristan Riley           8   14:17.6 
  5     71  12604 Luke Broad              7   15:02.7 
  6   ( 80) 12612 Caden Riley             6   15:20.4 
  7   ( 81) 12609 Daniel Joy              6   15:34.7 
 
 13.   333  North Valley Christian      (  14:54.1  1:14:30.4   2:49.5) 
========================================== 
  1     54  12398 Aiden Wall              6   14:04.8 
  2     56  12395 Leo Kontkanen           6   14:14.4 
  3     65  12388 Mikah Ashworth          6   14:32.3 
  4     67  12394 Lucas Harfraves         8   14:44.6 
  5     91  12399 Josh Womack             7   16:54.3 
  6   ( 94) 12390 Bronson Bennett         8   18:32.8 
  7   ( 98) 12397 Kasian Scortea          7   25:16.3 
 
 14.   385  Paradise Valley Christian   (  17:57.0  1:29:44.6  11:35.1) 
========================================== 
  1     26  12450 Joel Biddinger          7   12:56.3 
  2     74  12452 Anaiah Danaher          7   15:07.4 
  3     93  12453 Gus Marshall            7   17:33.9 
  4     95  12454 Lincoln Pratt           6   19:35.6 
  5     97  12451 Johnathan Biddinger     5   24:31.4 
 
 15.   402  Rancho Solano Prep          (  15:28.9  1:17:24.4   0:51.9) 
========================================== 
  1     70  12536 Cash Wood               7   14:57.2 
  2     79  12530 Isaiah Clark            7   15:17.4 
  3     83  12528 Grant Avenell           8   15:39.0 
  4     84  12532 Ash Householder         7   15:41.7 
  5     86  12535 Rickson Willard         7   15:49.1 
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Grace Christian Academy     
         12326 Hamza Arfaoui-Trujillo  8, 12328 Asher Gibson  5 
 
Christ's Greenfield         
         12233 Trevor Steele  8, 12232 Charlie Morton  8 
 
Phoenix Christian Prep      
         12496 Zeke Abajian  7, 12495 Titus Abajian  6 
 
West Valley Christian       
         12621 William Perkins  6, 12618 Derrick Bandin  8, 12620 John Perkins  5, 12619 
Tristen Bodrog  8 
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                   Hosted by Phoenix Country Day School 
       Phoenix Country Day School, Paradise Valley, AZ - 02/01/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 2 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1 12255 Rachel Coffelt             8 Gil Chrstn-Agrit   12:19.8  6:10  
    2    2 12457 Ahnika Carlblom            6 Phoenix Chrstn     12:40.7  6:21  
    3    3 12402 Lola Clement               8 Northwest Chrstn   12:45.2  6:23  
    4    4 12332 Emmy Phillips              8 Hope Christian     12:46.9  6:24  
    5    5 12546 Canaan Sosebee             6 Scottsdale Chrst   12:47.7  6:24  
    6    6 12401 Ada Clement                6 Northwest Chrstn   12:47.8  6:24  
    7    7 12412 Payten Kovalesky           8 Northwest Chrstn   12:53.5  6:27  
    8    8 12523 Jenevieve Jacques          8 Rancho Solano      13:06.3  6:34  
    9    9 12270 Kiyah White                7 Gil Chrstn-Agrit   13:16.9  6:39  
   10   10 12370 Rachel Spresney            7 Horizon Honors     13:18.7  6:40  
   11   11 12501 Alexandra Carter           5 Phoenix Country    13:25.8  6:43  
   12   12 12265 McKenna Sharpe             7 Gil Chrstn-Agrit   13:26.6  6:44  
   13   13 12458 Shepherd Cottrell          8 Phoenix Chrstn     13:32.2  6:47  
   14   14 12464 Harper Perrault            8 Phoenix Chrstn     13:43.3  6:52  
   15   15 12463 Aubrey Memmelaar           6 Phoenix Chrstn     13:47.1  6:54  
   16   16 12601 Sophia Ramirez             6 Valley Christian   13:52.8  6:57  
   17   17 12407 Whitney Harper             6 Northwest Chrstn   13:55.2  6:58  
   18   18 12466 Brooklyn Senters           8 Phoenix Chrstn     13:56.4  6:59  
   19   19 12503 Bel Hargreaves             8 Phoenix Country    13:59.3  7:00  
   20   20 12461 Addison Holloway           6 Phoenix Chrstn     14:02.1  7:01  
   21      12309 Alexa Sean Enman           8 Gil Chrstn-Val V   14:02.8  7:02  
   22   21 12499 Coco Bliss                 8 Phoenix Country    14:03.8  7:02  
   23   22 12459 Elizabeth Dekorte          7 Phoenix Chrstn     14:05.4  7:03  
   24      12467 Drew Walker                7 Phoenix Chrstn     14:09.1  7:05  
   25   23 12239 Elisa Prescott             8 Fountain Hills     14:16.0  7:08  
   26   24 12540 Torrance Fricker           5 Scottsdale Chrst   14:23.3  7:12  
   27   25 12292 Emily Hunt                 6 Gil Chrstn-Green   14:27.3  7:14  
   28   26 12543 Berkley Scheffe            5 Scottsdale Chrst   14:38.6  7:20  
   29   27 12550 Maisy Woods                5 Scottsdale Chrst   14:39.1  7:20  
   30   28 12334 Addie Stuber               8 Hope Christian     14:40.7  7:21  
   31   29 12444 Joyful Hanson              6 Paradise Valley    14:47.1  7:24  
   32   30 12593 Claire Compton             6 Valley Christian   14:55.5  7:28  
   33   31 12354 Parker Kaman               7 Horizon Honors     15:02.0  7:31  
   34   32 12333 Glory Pullen               6 Hope Christian     15:02.3  7:32  
   35   33 12400 Emmanuelle Carnahan        6 Northwest Chrstn   15:04.0  7:32  
   36   34 12346 Samantha Adam              8 Horizon Honors     15:07.3  7:34  
   37      12617 Emma Lansing               6 West Valley        15:08.3  7:35  
   38   35 12238 Jewel Phillips             8 Fountain Hills     15:11.2  7:36  
   39   36 12411 Grace Koe                  8 Northwest Chrstn   15:12.2  7:37  
   40   37 12264 Amelia Powers              6 Gil Chrstn-Agrit   15:13.8  7:37  
   41   38 12235 Allison Cruz Lopez         7 Fountain Hills     15:14.1  7:38  
   42   39 12409 Finley Johnson             8 Northwest Chrstn   15:22.9  7:42  
   43   40 12600 Emery McClain              7 Valley Christian   15:24.1  7:43  
   44   41 12566 Caitlin Bremer             7 Trinity Lutheran   15:29.1  7:45  
   45   42 12236 Alexa Hall                 7 Fountain Hills     15:31.9  7:46  
   46   43 12442 Anna Grambow               7 Paradise Valley    15:34.4  7:48  
   47   44 12291 Claire Horton              8 Gil Chrstn-Green   15:39.0  7:50  
   48   45 12594 Maddie Ferry               7 Valley Christian   15:41.5  7:51  
   49      12462 Lacey Liston               7 Phoenix Chrstn     15:44.3  7:53  
   50   46 12445 Savannah Harms             8 Paradise Valley    15:45.8  7:53  
 
 
 
 
               Cactus Christian Schools League Championships 
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Event 2  Girls 2 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   47 12568 Emma Gast                  6 Trinity Lutheran   15:46.7  7:54  
   52   48 12290 Natalie Bisaha             7 Gil Chrstn-Green   15:47.4  7:54  
   53   49 12522 Sydney Hodges              7 Rancho Solano      15:47.8  7:54  
   54   50 12564 Veronica Ainza Castillo    6 Trinity Lutheran   15:51.2  7:56  
   55   51 12446 Nicole Matrix              5 Paradise Valley    15:52.7  7:57  
   56   52 12234 Harlow Carponelli          6 Fountain Hills     15:54.4  7:58  
   57   53 12527 Charlotte Stein            7 Rancho Solano      15:55.0  7:58  
   58   54 12294 Brielle Sager              8 Gil Chrstn-Green   16:01.3  8:01  
   59   55 12599 Lucky Matthews             6 Valley Christian   16:03.8  8:02  
   60   56 12240 Eloise Robinson            6 Fountain Hills     16:05.4  8:03  
   61   57 12511 Alexis Vella               8 Phoenix Country    16:08.5  8:05  
   62   58 12595 Julianne Hall              8 Valley Christian   16:13.1  8:07  
   63   59 12526 Amaliya Schoon             6 Rancho Solano      16:18.7  8:10  
   64   60 12538 Layla Donnell              5 Scottsdale Chrst   16:19.5  8:10  
   65   61 12574 Chella Wilson              8 Trinity Lutheran   16:20.3  8:11  
   66   62 12448 Charlotte Rutter           5 Paradise Valley    16:22.2  8:12  
   67      12413 Charlotte Leach            6 Northwest Chrstn   16:23.8  8:12  
   68   63 12336 Anya Totra                 6 Hope Christian     16:24.6  8:13  
   69   64 12347 Natalie Calvin             7 Horizon Honors     16:24.7  8:13  
   70   65 12372 Zadie Van Winkle           5 Horizon Honors     16:24.8  8:13  
   71   66 12349 Ava Freeman                8 Horizon Honors     16:26.6  8:14  
   72   67 12335 Emmie Stuber               5 Hope Christian     16:28.8  8:15  
   73   68 12360 Savanna Lever              7 Horizon Honors     16:28.8  8:15  
   74      12460 Kylene Furrier             6 Phoenix Chrstn     16:31.4  8:16  
   75      12465 Skylar Perrault            5 Phoenix Chrstn     16:33.2  8:17  
   76      12456 August Bergmen             6 Phoenix Chrstn     16:34.7  8:18  
   77      12324 Faith Kirchner             5 Grace Christian    16:43.6  8:22  
   78   69 12571 Embry Hutchison            8 Trinity Lutheran   16:48.3  8:25  
   79   70 12512 Ayla Wasif                 5 Phoenix Country    17:09.6  8:35  
   80      12363 Rosalyn McArthur           6 Horizon Honors     17:09.9  8:35  
   81      12229 Everly Lehman              7 Christ Greenfld    17:18.6  8:40  
   82   71 12537 Audrey Baughman            6 Scottsdale Chrst   17:27.6  8:44  
   83   72 12520 Samantha Boncel            7 Rancho Solano      17:32.2  8:47  
   84   73 12525 Zoe Orchard                8 Rancho Solano      17:33.4  8:47  
   85   74 12329 Kennedy Breivogel          7 Hope Christian     17:34.4  8:48  
   86      12322 Emmie Anderson             5 Grace Christian    17:37.7  8:49  
   87   75 12241 Adison Shroyer             7 Fountain Hills     17:45.2  8:53  
   88   76 12261 Rhyann Lightfoot           6 Gil Chrstn-Agrit   17:57.9  8:59  
   89   77 12572 Adyson Owens               8 Trinity Lutheran   18:01.1  9:01  
   90      12352 Victoria Hancock           6 Horizon Honors     18:02.4  9:02  
   91      12351 Rylie Green                8 Horizon Honors     18:04.4  9:03  
   92   78 12447 Mackenzie Pratt            8 Paradise Valley    18:06.9  9:04  
   93   79 12539 Tenley Fricker             7 Scottsdale Chrst   18:11.3  9:06  
   94   80 12519 Lucie Amato                7 Rancho Solano      18:14.7  9:08  
   95   81 12441 Autumn Carrejo             6 Paradise Valley    18:19.7  9:10  
   96   82 12504 Annabel Lindley            6 Phoenix Country    18:27.8  9:14  
   97   83 12257 Penelope Griffin           6 Gil Chrstn-Agrit   18:34.3  9:18  
   98      12366 Cecily Nelson              8 Horizon Honors     18:38.6  9:20  
   99      12230 Catherine Morton           5 Christ Greenfld    18:52.2  9:27  
  100   84 12498 Elle Anderson              5 Phoenix Country    18:55.0  9:28  
 
 
 
 
               Cactus Christian Schools League Championships 
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Event 2  Girls 2 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101   85 12592 Briella Blum               6 Valley Christian   18:59.3  9:30  
  102   86 12330 Marlene Martinez           6 Hope Christian     19:03.7  9:32  
  103   87 12565 Emma Aparicio              5 Trinity Lutheran   19:06.4  9:34  
  104      12386 Daniela Kapinga            6 North Valley       19:10.2  9:36  
  105      12387 Reagan Wirth               7 North Valley       19:26.9  9:44  
  106      12408 Addison Harwood            6 Northwest Chrstn   19:44.2  9:53  
  107      12443 Addyson Hackwell           5 Paradise Valley    19:48.0  9:54  
  108      12449 Isabella Shilgevorkyan     5 Paradise Valley    19:52.0  9:56  
  109      12576 Gretchen Winter            6 Trinity Lutheran   19:55.7  9:58  
  110   88 12295 Isabelle Stone             6 Gil Chrstn-Green   19:58.0  9:59  
  111      12508 Agnes Oh                   5 Phoenix Country    20:00.1 10:00  
  112   89 12268 Charly Warner              6 Gil Chrstn-Agrit   20:03.6 10:02  
  113      12258 Simone Griffioen           7 Gil Chrstn-Agrit   20:05.4 10:03  
  114      12510 Sienna Stevenson           5 Phoenix Country    20:10.9 10:06  
  115      12368 Annika Sims                6 Horizon Honors     20:21.7 10:11  
  116      12348 Grace Disanzo              6 Horizon Honors     20:26.9 10:14  
  117      12237 Nevaeh Heiman              8 Fountain Hills     20:41.1 10:21  
  118      12573 Nai'arie Swain             6 Trinity Lutheran   20:45.9 10:23  
  119      12260 Lia Jewett                 6 Gil Chrstn-Agrit   20:52.5 10:27  
  120      12403 Elliana Edie               6 Northwest Chrstn   21:09.6 10:35  
  121      12359 Isabel Levenson            5 Horizon Honors     21:10.1 10:36  
  122      12404 Kilee Edie                 8 Northwest Chrstn   21:35.2 10:48  
  123   90 12296 Taliana Toro Redondo       7 Gil Chrstn-Green   21:41.5 10:51  
  124      12371 Chloe Teng                 6 Horizon Honors     22:03.5 11:02  
  125      12493 Ailee Graves               7 Phx Chrstn Prep    22:19.1 11:10  
  126      12365 Riley Napoleon             7 Horizon Honors     22:22.8 11:12  
  127      12369 Ashlyn Smyers              7 Horizon Honors     22:23.4 11:12  
  128      12575 Lola Wilson                6 Trinity Lutheran   22:45.4 11:23  
  129      12355 Hannah Kudin               6 Horizon Honors     23:38.8 11:50  
  130      12350 Jackie Gilbert             6 Horizon Honors     23:40.1 11:50  
  131      12373 Arianna Weech              6 Horizon Honors     23:49.6 11:55  
  132      12358 Mackenzie Lee              5 Horizon Honors     24:34.2 12:18  
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  1.    62  Phoenix Christian           (  13:32.0  1:07:39.7   1:15.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2  12457 Ahnika Carlblom         6   12:40.7 
  2     13  12458 Shepherd Cottrell       8   13:32.2 
  3     14  12464 Harper Perrault         8   13:43.3 
  4     15  12463 Aubrey Memmelaar        6   13:47.1 
  5     18  12466 Brooklyn Senters        8   13:56.4 
  6   ( 20) 12461 Addison Holloway        6   14:02.1 
  7   ( 22) 12459 Elizabeth Dekorte       7   14:05.4 
 
  2.    66  Northwest Christian         (  13:29.2  1:07:25.7   2:18.8) 
========================================== 
  1      3  12402 Lola Clement            8   12:45.2 
  2      6  12401 Ada Clement             6   12:47.8 
  3      7  12412 Payten Kovalesky        8   12:53.5 
  4     17  12407 Whitney Harper          6   13:55.2 
  5     33  12400 Emmanuelle Carnahan     6   15:04.0 
  6   ( 36) 12411 Grace Koe               8   15:12.2 
  7   ( 39) 12409 Finley Johnson          8   15:22.9 
 
  3.   135  Gilbert Chrstn-Agritopia    (  14:27.0  1:12:15.0   5:38.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1  12255 Rachel Coffelt          8   12:19.8 
  2      9  12270 Kiyah White             7   13:16.9 
  3     12  12265 McKenna Sharpe          7   13:26.6 
  4     37  12264 Amelia Powers           6   15:13.8 
  5     76  12261 Rhyann Lightfoot        6   17:57.9 
  6   ( 83) 12257 Penelope Griffin        6   18:34.3 
  7   ( 89) 12268 Charly Warner           6   20:03.6 
 
  4.   142  Scottsdale Christian        (  14:33.7  1:12:48.2   3:31.8) 
========================================== 
  1      5  12546 Canaan Sosebee          6   12:47.7 
  2     24  12540 Torrance Fricker        5   14:23.3 
  3     26  12543 Berkley Scheffe         5   14:38.6 
  4     27  12550 Maisy Woods             5   14:39.1 
  5     60  12538 Layla Donnell           5   16:19.5 
  6   ( 71) 12537 Audrey Baughman         6   17:27.6 
  7   ( 79) 12539 Tenley Fricker          7   18:11.3 
 
  5.   178  Phoenix Country Day         (  14:57.4  1:14:47.0   3:43.8) 
========================================== 
  1     11  12501 Alexandra Carter        5   13:25.8 
  2     19  12503 Bel Hargreaves          8   13:59.3 
  3     21  12499 Coco Bliss              8   14:03.8 
  4     57  12511 Alexis Vella            8   16:08.5 
  5     70  12512 Ayla Wasif              5   17:09.6 
  6   ( 82) 12504 Annabel Lindley         6   18:27.8 
  7   ( 84) 12498 Elle Anderson           5   18:55.0 
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  6.   186  Valley Christian            (  15:11.6  1:15:57.7   2:11.0) 
========================================== 
  1     16  12601 Sophia Ramirez          6   13:52.8 
  2     30  12593 Claire Compton          6   14:55.5 
  3     40  12600 Emery McClain           7   15:24.1 
  4     45  12594 Maddie Ferry            7   15:41.5 
  5     55  12599 Lucky Matthews          6   16:03.8 
  6   ( 58) 12595 Julianne Hall           8   16:13.1 
  7   ( 85) 12592 Briella Blum            6   18:59.3 
 
  7.   190  Fountain Hills              (  15:13.6  1:16:07.6   1:38.4) 
========================================== 
  1     23  12239 Elisa Prescott          8   14:16.0 
  2     35  12238 Jewel Phillips          8   15:11.2 
  3     38  12235 Allison Cruz Lopez      7   15:14.1 
  4     42  12236 Alexa Hall              7   15:31.9 
  5     52  12234 Harlow Carponelli       6   15:54.4 
  6   ( 56) 12240 Eloise Robinson         6   16:05.4 
  7   ( 75) 12241 Adison Shroyer          7   17:45.2 
 
  8.   194  Hope Christian Academy      (  15:04.7  1:15:23.3   3:41.9) 
========================================== 
  1      4  12332 Emmy Phillips           8   12:46.9 
  2     28  12334 Addie Stuber            8   14:40.7 
  3     32  12333 Glory Pullen            6   15:02.3 
  4     63  12336 Anya Totra              6   16:24.6 
  5     67  12335 Emmie Stuber            5   16:28.8 
  6   ( 74) 12329 Kennedy Breivogel       7   17:34.4 
  7   ( 86) 12330 Marlene Martinez        6   19:03.7 
 
  9.   204  Horizon Honors              (  15:15.5  1:16:17.5   3:06.1) 
========================================== 
  1     10  12370 Rachel Spresney         7   13:18.7 
  2     31  12354 Parker Kaman            7   15:02.0 
  3     34  12346 Samantha Adam           8   15:07.3 
  4     64  12347 Natalie Calvin          7   16:24.7 
  5     65  12372 Zadie Van Winkle        5   16:24.8 
  6   ( 66) 12349 Ava Freeman             8   16:26.6 
  7   ( 68) 12360 Savanna Lever           7   16:28.8 
 
 10.   231  Paradise Valley Christian   (  15:40.5  1:18:22.2   1:35.1) 
========================================== 
  1     29  12444 Joyful Hanson           6   14:47.1 
  2     43  12442 Anna Grambow            7   15:34.4 
  3     46  12445 Savannah Harms          8   15:45.8 
  4     51  12446 Nicole Matrix           5   15:52.7 
  5     62  12448 Charlotte Rutter        5   16:22.2 
  6   ( 78) 12447 Mackenzie Pratt         8   18:06.9 
  7   ( 81) 12441 Autumn Carrejo          6   18:19.7 
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 11.   241  Rancho Solano Prep          (  15:44.0  1:18:40.0   4:25.9) 
========================================== 
  1      8  12523 Jenevieve Jacques       8   13:06.3 
  2     49  12522 Sydney Hodges           7   15:47.8 
  3     53  12527 Charlotte Stein         7   15:55.0 
  4     59  12526 Amaliya Schoon          6   16:18.7 
  5     72  12520 Samantha Boncel         7   17:32.2 
  6   ( 73) 12525 Zoe Orchard             8   17:33.4 
  7   ( 80) 12519 Lucie Amato             7   18:14.7 
 
 12.   259  Gilbert Chrstn-Greenfield   (  16:22.6  1:21:53.0   5:30.7) 
========================================== 
  1     25  12292 Emily Hunt              6   14:27.3 
  2     44  12291 Claire Horton           8   15:39.0 
  3     48  12290 Natalie Bisaha          7   15:47.4 
  4     54  12294 Brielle Sager           8   16:01.3 
  5     88  12295 Isabelle Stone          6   19:58.0 
  6   ( 90) 12296 Taliana Toro Redondo    7   21:41.5 
 
 13.   268  Trinity Lutheran            (  16:03.2  1:20:15.6   1:19.2) 
========================================== 
  1     41  12566 Caitlin Bremer          7   15:29.1 
  2     47  12568 Emma Gast               6   15:46.7 
  3     50  12564 Veronica Ainza Castillo  6   15:51.2 
  4     61  12574 Chella Wilson           8   16:20.3 
  5     69  12571 Embry Hutchison         8   16:48.3 
  6   ( 77) 12572 Adyson Owens            8   18:01.1 
  7   ( 87) 12565 Emma Aparicio           5   19:06.4 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Gilbert Chrstn-Val Vista    
         12309 Alexa Sean Enman  8 
 
West Valley Christian       
         12617 Emma Lansing  6 
 
Grace Christian Academy     
         12324 Faith Kirchner  5, 12322 Emmie Anderson  5 
 
Christ's Greenfield         
         12229 Everly Lehman  7, 12230 Catherine Morton  5 
 
North Valley Christian      
         12386 Daniela Kapinga  6, 12387 Reagan Wirth  7 
 
Phoenix Christian Prep      
         12493 Ailee Graves  7 
 


